a counterparty subsequently falls below the minimum credit rating, management evaluates the risk and will decide on the
applicable action, which may include selling the asset, holding the asset to maturity, or obtaining security through credit
support annexures (CSA’s).

Not-withstanding such a high level of credit quality required in Efic’s investments, the portfolio is exposed to movements in
credit spreads.

Unrealised mark to market movements were minimised by having average life to maturity of approximately two years. As
investments are classified as available-for-sale, mark to market movements are reflected in equity, and assuming no credit
defaults, losses or gains would not be realised in the profit or loss; on maturity, unrealised losses or gains will be reversed out
of equity.

Note 18: Financial risk management (continued) Note 18: Financial risk management (continued)

105104 Financial statements

Exposure at
risk 2014

$ m

Exposure
at risk
2013
$ m

Increase in
basis points

Effect on
equity 2014

$ m

Decrease in
basis points

Effect on
equity 2014

$ m

Increase in
basis points

Effect on
equity 2013

$ m

Decrease in
basis points

Effect on
equity 2013

$ m

Investment portfolio

Fixed rate investments  224.5  215.1

Change of 50 basis points credit margin  (1.5)  1.5  (2.0)  2.0

Change of 120 basis points credit margin  (3.5)  3.6  (4.7)  4.8

Change of 200 basis points credit margin  (5.8)  6.0  (7.7)  8.1

Floating rate investments  594.5  645.9

Change of 50 basis points credit margin  (2.5)  2.5  (2.6)  2.6

Change of 120 basis points credit margin  (6.0)  6.0  (6.1)  6.1

Change of 200 basis points credit margin  (9.9)  9.9  (10.2)  10.2

(b) Foreign exchange risk

Efic extends facilities in various currencies, principally in US dollars and Euros. Where the borrowing currency is different from
the currency of the assets being funded, cross-currency swaps, or foreign exchange contracts are used to offset the exposure
(before allowances and provisions).

30 June 2014

Foreign currency fair value exposures

USD
A$ m

EUR
A$ m

JPY
A$ m

Other
A$ m

Financial assets exposure in foreign currencies

Cash and liquid assets  -  -  -  0.4

Receivables from other financial institutions  132.0  -  -  -

Available-for-sale investment securities  84.7  44.4  -  -